ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 00388.001 10-01-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **HEET** PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9-26-02 Amkor Technology, Inc. Amkor Technology Korea, Inc. Street Address: 1900 South Price Road Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Chandler State AZ 85248 ⊠ No Yes Country: U.S.A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Security Agreement Change of Name Yes \boxtimes No Other (Enter Description) **Execution Date:** September 13, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): SEE ATTACHED LIST (2 PAGES) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) - {Patent Application Numbers} B. Patent No.(s) 08 530558 X Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 63 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Parsons Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$2,520.00 City SAN JOSE State CA 95110 Zip Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James E. Parsons

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

894151

08530558 10/01/2002 LMUELLER 00000029 192386

01 FC:581

2520.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0853

Appl No	Patent No
08/530558	5,712,570
08/520429	5,723,899
08/571316	5,661,338
08/570794	5,629,561
08/570849	5,740,956
08/588482	5,641,946
08/588172	5,729,432
08/748937	5,708,567
08/651200	5,854,741
08/707381	5,807,768
08/749578	5,858,149
08/704477	5,838,951
08/736107	5,767,446
08/749450	5,854,511
08/763605	5,858,815
09/008552	5,977,624
08/777927	5,915,169
08/775839	5,866,939
09/203,720	6,150,709
08/775212	5,905,633
08/813725	5,908,317
09/222,226	6,091,141
08/825945	5,872,399
08/883541	5,864,470
08/882248	5,981,873
08/882687	6,021,563
08/915077	5,953,589
08/934315	5,971,734
08/942784	5,986,334
08/951062	5,897,334
08/951890	5,894,008
09/013330	6,020,218
09/024940	6,389,689
09/240422	6,212,645
09/240423	6,246,015
09/287,711	6,303,997
09/305,170	6,268,568
09/513,232	6,424,023

09/385,694	
09/387,377	
09/385,695	6,428,641
09/391,792	6,437,427
09/422,027	
09/421,918	
09/422,115	
09/444,035	
09/461,523	6,369,454
09/461,629	
09/513,067	
08/214339	5,635,671
08/729540	5,637,273
08/479885	5,641,987
08/485936	5,582,772
09/176614	6,281,568
09/395875	
09/370,600	6,258,629
09/490,317	6,414,396
09/774,952	
09/648,946	
09/648,284	
09/645,964	
09/574,541	6,395,578
09/589,713	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Amkor Technology Korea, Inc, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 280-8, 2-ga, Seongsu-dong, Seongdong-gu, Seoul 133-706, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road, Chandler, Arizona 85248 USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A, which is hereby attached, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications. Amkor Technology Korea, Inc. requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted from said patent applications to Amkor Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Executed this 13th day of September, 2002

Jung Ihl Kim

Chief Operating Officer

Amkor Technology Korea, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0856

Appl No	Patent No
08/530558	5,712,570
08/520429	5,723,899
08/571316	5,661,338
08/570794	5,629,561
08/570849	5,740,956
08/588482	5,641,946
08/588172	5,729,432
08/748937	5,708,567
08/651200	5,854,741
08/707381	5,807,768
08/749578	5,858,149
08/704477	5,838,951
08/736107	5,767,446
08/749450	5,854,511
08/763605	5,858,815
09/008552	5,977,624
08/777927	5,915,169
08/775839	5,866,939
09/203,720	6,150,709
08/775212	5,905,633
08/813725	5,908,317
09/222,226	6,091,141
08/825945	5,872,399
08/883541	5,864,470
08/882248	5,981,873
08/882687	6,021,563
08/915077	5,953,589
08/934315	5,971,734
08/942784	5,986,334
08/951062	5,897,334
08/951890	5,894,008
09/013330	6,020,218
09/024940	6,389,689
09/240422	6,212,645
09/240423	6,246,015
09/287,711	6,303,997
09/305,170	6,268,568
09/513,232	6,424,023

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0857

EXHIBIT A

881065 v1

09/385,694	
09/387,377	
09/385,695	6,428,641
09/391,792	6,437,427
09/422,027	
09/421,918	
09/422,115	
09/444,035	
09/461,523	6,369,454
09/461,629	
09/513,067	
08/214339	5,635,671
08/729540	5,637,273
08/479885	5,641,987
08/485936	5,582,772
09/176614	6,281,568
09/395875	
09/370,600	6,258,629
09/490,317	6,414,396
09/774,952	
09/648,946	
09/648,284	
09/645,964	
09/574,541	6,395,578
09/589,713	

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/26/2002 REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0858